

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RLH FCO 12- Version: 1				
	80				
Туре:	Resolution LH Fire C of O OR Correction Order	Status:	Archived		
		In control:	Legislative Hearings		
		Final action:	2/21/2012		
Title:	Appeal of Tom Orloske, on behalf of Eric Orloske, to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Inspection Correction Notice at 1345 REANEY AVENUE.				
Sponsors:	Kathy Lantry				
Indexes:	Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 7				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 1345 Reaney.appeal.2-2-12.	.pdf			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2012	1	Legislative Hearings	Withdrawn	

Appeal of Tom Orloske, on behalf of Eric Orloske, to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Inspection Correction Notice at 1345 REANEY AVENUE.

(See attached letter - appellant is requesting that the property be removed from the certificate of occupancy program because the owner will be moving back in.)

January 20, 2012

James Thomas

[Enter Legislative Hearing Staff Comments and Questions for Department Staff]

WHEREAS, in the matter of the Appeal of Tom Orloske, on behalf of Eric Orloske, to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Inspection Correction Notice at 1345 REANEY AVENUE, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council[recommendation]; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.